

Ajsal Rehman Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 7 of 2025

28.8.2025

Present: Mr.Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

Cr. Appeal No. 7 of 2025

Notice. Mr.Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General waives service and accepts notice on behalf of respondent.

Admit.

Records be requisitioned.

List for hearing in due course after completion.

Cr.MP No. 3765 of 2025

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed within three weeks.

List for consideration on **8th October, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Sushil Kukreja),
Judge.***

28th August, 2025.
(Keshav)