

Ajsal Rehman Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 7 of 2025

8.10.2025

Present: Mr.Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General, for
the respondent.

Cr.M.P. No. 3765 of 2025

Reply stands filed. As prayed by learned counsel
for the applicant/appellant, list for consideration on
24th November, 2025.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

8th October, 2025
(Keshav)