

Ajsal Rehman P. vs. State of HP

Cr.A.(C-DB) No.7 of 2025

16.12.2025 Present : Mr. Azad Kaith, Advocate, vice Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate, General for the respondent-State.

CRMP No.3765 of 2025

As prayed on behalf of learned counsel for the appellant-applicant, matter is adjourned.

List for consideration on **23.03.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

16th December, 2025
(Pardeep)