

Ajsal Rehman P Vs. State of H.P.

CR. A. (C-DB) No. 7 of 2025

23.03.2026 *Present:* Ms. Upasana Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr. MP No. 3765 of 2025

Reply stands filed.

Learned original counsel for the appellant is not available, therefore, as prayed, matter is adjourned for consideration on **12.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)